ENDORSED SACRAMENTO COUNTY

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

X Office of Planning and Research

1400 10th Street, Room 222

Sacramento, CA 95814

To:

OCT 1 4 2021

DONNA ALTRED CLERARECORDER BY DEPUTY

From: City of Sacramento

Planning Division

Community Development Dept.

X County Clerk County of Sacramento			300 Richards Boulevard, 3 rd Floor Sacramento CA 95811					
Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the Public Resources Code.								
Project Title: Sump 85 Reconstruction Project(X14130904)								
	of Sacramento	Scott Johnson	(916) 808-5842 / srjohnson@cityofsacramento.org					
State Clearinghouse #	Lead Agency	Contact Person	Telephone / Email					
City of Sacramento Dept. of Util Tim Moresco, Project Engine		Ave, Sacramento, CA 95822	(916) 808-1432 / TMoresco@cityofsacramento.org					
Applicant Name	1,0400,000,000,000	Address	Telephone / Email					
Project Location (include county): The project is located at 2537 Edgewater Road, Sacramento, Sacramento County. Project Description: The project consists of replacing the aging Sump 85 sewage pumping station with a new pump station that would be located 0.06 mile north of the existing Sump 85 site. The new pump station would include new submersible pumps, wet wells, manholes, below- and above-grade piping, vertical surge tanks, a generator and electrical equipment building, fiber optic line, a microwave communications tower, and a restroom. The project would also include demolition of the existing pump station. This is to advise that the City of Sacramento, City Council As approved the above described project on October 12, 2021 and has made the following determination regarding the above described project:								
 The project will ⋈ will not ⋈ have a significant effect on the environment. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ⋈ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation Measures were ⋈/were not ⋈ made a condition of the approval of the project. A statement of Overriding Considerations was adopted for this project. Findings were made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA 								
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses or Negative Declaration and the record of project approval is available to the General Public at:								
City of Sacramento, Development Services Department, Planning Division 300 Richards Boulevard, Third Floor, Sacramento, California 95811								
Scott Johnson	Se	enior Planner	10 / 13/21					
Scott Johnson Signature (Lead Agency Contact)		Title	Date					

			Print	StartOver Save
		DEOL	CIDT AU IMPI	TD:
			EIPT NUMBI	
			10142	
		1		GHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		20	2103012	24
	EADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE
City of Sacramento Community Development Dept. Planning Division	srjohnson@cityofsa	crame	ento.org	10142021
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT NUMBER
Sacramento				210413
PROJECT TITLE	****			
Sump 85 Reconstruction Project (X14130904)				
	DDO ISOT ADDUIGANTS	11011		CHONE WILLIAMS
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E			PHONE NUMBER
City of Sacramento, Dept. of Utilities, Tim Moresco	TMoresco@cityofsacramento.org			
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY			ZIP CODE
1395 35th Ave.	Sacramento		CA	95822
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)				
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	. [State Ag	ency Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:				
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	4	\$3,445	.25 \$ _	0.00
☑ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,480	.25 \$ _	2,480.25
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due di	rectly to CDFW	\$1,171	.25 \$ _	0.00
☐ Exempt from fee				
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)				
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)				
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)				
				0.00
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850	0.00 \$ _	0.00
☑ County documentary handling fee			\$_	50.00
☐ Other			\$_	
PAYMENT METHOD:				
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL F	RECEIV	/ED \$ _	2,530.25
SIGNATURE	CY OF FILING PRINTED N	IAME A	ND TITLE	
X / / / / Sacramento County Clerk/Recorder-Jessica Jensen-Deputy Clerk				
				

Sacramento County Donna Allred, Clerk/Recorder (916) 874-6334

Receipt#: 10/14/2021 Order#: 20210285683	001073311 8:49:27 AM JLJ		
Description	Amount		
Clerk - CEQA Filing Document 20210413	\$2,530.25		
NOD Negative Declaration NOD - Neg Declare	\$2,530.25		
Total Amount Due	\$2,530.25		
Payments: Check# 0000691722	\$2,530.25		

We Appreciate Your Business Have a Nice Day! Please keep for your reference